

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food

---

The authorized representative established in the Community:

BELSCAN CONTINENTAL BVBA

STOKKELAAR 4

B- 9160 LOKEREN

Declares that the products described below:

PE aprons

Test performed on material:

- Plastics: overall migration test
- Plastics: specific migration on heavy metal

Test method:

-With reference to EN 1186-1 for selection of temperature and condition: total immersion.

With reference to EN 1186-3 for aqueous food stimulants and EN 1186-2 for olive oil

- With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14<sup>th</sup> of January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of stimulant and condition, EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method. Samples were prepared at specific condition, followed by analysis using inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometry.

Are in accordance with the European Commission Directive 1935/2004 and 10/2011.

Done in Lokeren 10/07/2015

Danielle Erard for Belscan Continental bvba